Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	203638 🔻 🔻
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PETER GLASS 7 2	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes VNo	
Assignment Gecurity Agreement Other	Street Address: 2027 HARPERS WAY
05/14/2002 Execution Date:	City: TORRANCE State: CA Zip: 90501 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/160,867 	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes Vo
concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2027 HARPERS WAY	8. Deposit account number:
City: TORRANCE State: CA Zip: 90501	
9. Signature.	
ROBERT M. HUPE, REG. NO. 44,789 Name of Person Signing	ademarks, Box Assignments
доняво: 00000173 29160867 40.00 0-4	PATENT REFL: 013219 FRAME: 077

REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0772

			5	5-20-025/16/02 HID	
21 U.:)5/16/	Pleas		q	PTO/SB/18 (08-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE pond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.	
S. рт 102			Att	Attomey Docket No. 2002-2	12/0
o		102203424		First Named Inventor Feter Glass	+ / 0
	(Only for new n	onprovisional applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b))		Express Mail Label No. EL 717140385 US	
	Box Desig	Commissioner for Patents	(e.g., the v an article i includes its a design ai	LV, UTILITY; A "design patent" protects an article's ornamental appearance a way an article looks) (35 U.S.C. 171), while a "utility patent" protects the way ie is used and works (35 U.S.C. 101). The ornamental appearance of an article its shape/configuration or surface ornamentation upon the article, or both. Both and a utility patent may be obtained on an article if invention resides both in its ntal appearance and its utility. For more information see MPEP 1502.01.	
		APPLICATION ELEMENTS pter 1500 concerning design patent application conte		ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS	
	1. X Fer 2. App 3. X Spr - Pi - C - D - F - C - C 4. X Dra 5. Oath or Decl a. a. - C - C b. - C - C 6. Applic - C 6. Applic - C 16. If a CONTII - C Prior appli - C - C Inder Box 5b, is - S - S	e Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) pmit an original, and a duplicate for fee processing) blicant claims small entity status. 37 CFR 1.27. ecification [Total Pages] ferred arrangement set forth below, MPEP 1503.01) reamble [Total Pages] ross References to Related Applications tatement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D escription of the figure(s) of the drawings eature description laim (only one (1) claim permitted, MPEP 1502 wing(s) (37 CFR 1.152) (Total Pages] aration [Total Pages] aration [Total Pages] aration [Total Pages] Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b) vation Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 NUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, an Application Data Sheet. attion Divisional [Continual inventor(s) continual inventor(s) named in the accompany considered a part of the disclosure of the accompany considered a part of the disclo	3.03)] 5] hd supply t ider 37 CF tion-in-part ure of the p ing continu as been in		
	Customer i	Number or Bar Code Label		or Correspondence address below	
	Name	28	8797	7	
	Address		<u></u>		
	City	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sta	Xate Zip Code	
	Country		Telepho	hone Fax	
	Name (F	nnt/Type/Robert My/Hupe		Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 44,789	
<u>,</u>	Signatur			Date 5/16/02	
	the amount of time	you are required to complete this form should be se	nt to the C	SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Design, Washington, DC	
05/22/2002 JBAL	INAN 00000066	29160867 40.00 DP			
				PATENT REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0773	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Glass, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent entitled FURNITURE LEG, which application is being filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issues patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-

PATENT REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0774

part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _ I day of ,2002

The Glass

State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)

On May 14, 2002, before the undersigned Notary Public for the State and Country aforesaid, personally appeared Peter Glass, know to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that they his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Mancy a. Kelly Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Glass, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent entitled FURNITURE LEG, which application is being filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issues patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-

part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 14th day of MAY ,2002

State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)

On May 14, 2002, before the undersigned Notary Public for the State and Country aforesaid, personally appeared Peter Glass, know to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that they his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Mancy a. Kelly Notary Public